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Samoa Conference II  
4th – 8th July 2011 | Apia Samoa 

“Tracing Footprints of tomorrow: past lessons, present stories, 
future lives” 

 
Talofa Lava! 
The National University of Samoa is hosting the 2nd International Conference on 
Samoa, known as Samoa Conference II, from the 4th – 8th of July this year, at its 
Le Papa-i-galagala Campus at Vaivase.  

 
 
The Samoa Conference II provides a forum to bring together all international and 
local academics, as well as practitioners in business, government or non 
government organisations who have done, or are currently doing research or any 
innovative activities on any aspect of development in Samoa. Those who will be 
presenting include academics and practitioners from the United States, France, 
Switzerland, Hawaii, Australia and the Pacific region as well as local leaders from 
the government, non-government, local business and cultural communities. This 
forum aims to: inform the public, debate developmental issues, inspire the young 
and empower emerging researchers which augurs well with the National 
University of Samoa’s role of developing and disseminating knowledge in 
Samoa.   
 



The theme for this Conference is "Tracing the footprints of tomorrow: past 
lessons, present stories, future lives.”  It focuses on the oft-cited wisdom that 
moving forward requires learning from the past.  Thematic areas include: 

1. Culture, Religion and Indigenous Knowledge 
2. Law, Social Justice and Globalization 
3. Science, Technology and the Environment  
4. Business and Entrepreneurship 
5. Media and the Arts 
6. Health and Political Governance 
7. Education 

Thematic Area Convenors to contact are as follows: 
 
Theme Area 1.  Mrs. Telesia Lafotanoa   t.lafotanoa@nus.edu.ws 
   Dr. Tamasa’ilau Suaalii-Sauni  sailau.suaalii-sauni@otago.ac.nz 
 
Theme Area 2.  Mrs. Niusila Faamanatu-Eteuati  n.faamanatu-eteuati@nus.edu.ws 
   Ms. Anita Latai    a.latai@nus.edu.ws 
 
Theme Area  3.  Mr. Su’a Iosefo Paleso’o   i.palesoo@nus.edu.ws 
   Dr. Desmond Lee Hang   d.leehang@nus.edu.ws 
 
Theme Area 4.  Mr. Tuifao Tumua    t.tumua@nus.edu.ws 
   Ms. Cheri Robinson   c.robinson@nus.edu.ws 
 
Theme Area 5.  Mrs. Leua Latai-Leonard   l.leonard@nus.edu.ws 
   Ms. Suisala Mele Maualaivao  m.maualaivao@nus.edu.ws 
   Mrs. Nora Tumua    n.tumua@nus.edu.ws 
 
Theme Area 6.  Dr. Tamasa’ilau Suaalii-Sauni  sailau.suaalii-sauni@otago.ac.nz 
   Mrs. Telesia Lafotanoa   t.lafotanoa@nus.edu.ws 
 
Theme Area  7.  Mrs. Niusila Faamanatu-Eteuati  n.faamanatu-eteuati@nus.edu.ws 
   Ms. Anita Latai    a.latai@nus.edu.ws 

Registration Fees:    

SAT$400 International  SAT$150 International Student 
SAT$200 Local   SAT$100 Local Student 
Registration deadline: 31 May 2011 
Download Registration Form from: 
http://www.nus.edu.ws/images/stories/Documents/SCIIREGISTRATION_EFORM.pdf 

For More Information: 

Contact:  Ms Cheri Robinson (Conference Secretary) 
Tel: (+685) 21428 xtn 111   Fax: (+685) 25489    Email: samoaconference@nus.edu.ws 
Website: http://www.nus.edu.ws       Click on Conferences link    


